PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4000295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHANNA SHAMIS	06/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE INC.
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14158716		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)735-1102

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pairdocketing@ssiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: SHUMAKER & SIEFFERT, P.A.

Address Line 1: 1625 RADIO DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WOODBURY, MINNESOTA 55125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1333-049US03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARI GREEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Kari Green/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Shamis_assign#page1.tif source=Shamis_assign#page2.tif

PATENT 503953639 REEL: 039391 FRAME: 0430

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

ZH of 1 ON Sta	iterioo, Ontario, Canadi IANNA SHAMIS, citiz the invention in SYSTE NA PORTABLE CL	a; A en o MS IEN	LEX NICOLAOU, f the United States, res AND METHODS FO T DEVICE, for whi	Canada; DERE citizen of Canadiding in Burling	K PHILLIPS da, residing in	, citizen of Waterloo, (NNE MCKII Canada, resid Intario, Canad	NLEY, ling in da and
	which is executed on		even date herewith					

				wie Cirici
o w	hich is executed on \Box eve	n date he	erewith	
2 W	hich is identified by Morgan,	Lewis &	Bockius LLP docket no. 60963-5339-US	
	THE WAS THE OIL	. Ann	dication No.	
pa nu	menthesis (Application number of said application when	ny attorn er known.	ney, Gary S. Williams, of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, to the filing date a	o insert here in nd application
And V 41, Mo said in	WHEREAS, GOOGLE INC., ountain View, CA 94043-132 wention and the said application	ASSIGN 1, is des	NEE, having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Plesirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to	cwy., Building and under the
the sai transfe and int continu extensi for pat foreign priority Conver country	NOW, THEREFORE, for good ASSIGNORS, have sold, a ser and set over, unto the said A terest in, to and under the said attentions thereof, and all applications thereof; and all applications thereof; and all applications the United States, together in the United States, together rights derived from said United Indian for the Protection of Indian in which any such applications, without limitation, patents, on in any country or countries	ood and sissigned, assigned, assigned, invention in sof the sissing which with the sustrial Property of the sissing sisters of the sissing sisters of the sissing siss	valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknown, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby EE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our endon, and the said United States application and all divisions, he United States which may be granted thereon and all divisions, the division of the may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country he right to file such applications and the right to claim for sapplication under the Patent Laws of the United States, the roperty, or any other international agreement or the domest did, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial proper models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be greated the states and all extensions renewals and the states.	owledged, we, y sell, assign, tire right, title renewals and reissues and ill applications y or countries the same the international ic laws of the ty protection, anted for said
and any evidence ASSIG	y Official of any country or come or forms of industrial pro NEE, its successors, legal repr	e and red ountries perty pr esentativ	quest the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the I foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue partotection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same res and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this in the same of the interest of the intere	Jnited States, tents or other to the said
and that	we have not executed, and wi	t and ag	ree that we have full right to convey the entire interest her ecute, any agreement in conflict herewith	ein assigned,
rightful and assi	oaths, and generally do every gns, to obtain and enforce prop	execute a thing poter protection	nt and agree that we will communicate to the said ASsany facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign application ossible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal rejection for said invention in all countries.	in any legal ns, make all presentatives
respectiv	IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, We h	nereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set of	pposite our
Date		, 2008	Jimmy Shih	S.
Date		2008	Cedric Beust	S .
Date	,	2008	Joanne McKinley	.S.
Date	14no 17, 2008.	2008	Derek Phillips	S.

1-PA/3709482.1

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP DOCKET NO. 60963-5339-US

JOINT

CON'T of IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

I-PA/370948 ... I

PATENT REEL: 039391 FRAME: 0432